

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No. 7134/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01.03.2005 in Co.A. No. 33/2004 of the High Court of Kerala at

Ernakulam)

T.O. ALEYAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/s. St. Mary's Hotels (P) Ltd. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

[With appl(s) for permission to file addl.documents and prayer for interim relief]

With SLP(C)No. 7324/2005 [With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr.E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr.E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Romy chacko, Adv.

Mr. Bechu Kuniyan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing be expedited.

Liberty to mention.

Interim order to continue during the pendency of the appeal.

al Singh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanw

t Master

AR-cum-PS

Cour