

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 8/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3446 OF 2006

T.O.ALEYAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ST.MARY'S HOTELS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restraining the appellant from duties and functions of the M.D. and office report)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the order passed by this Court on 27.2.2008 with the following effect, most of the orders passed against the applicants have been withdrawn. This application has therefore become infurctuous. But all the same appellants-respondents in this application are directed not to interfere with the affairs of the hotel but the applicants are directed to submit monthly accounts to the respondents and take all major decisions in consultation with them.

Hearing is expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[KANWAL SINGH]
COURT MASTER